MRD 4.24.97 101306214

١1

Attorney Docket Number

414-132-999

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Asahi Kasei Kogyo Kabushiki Yukio TANIGAWA Kaisha Hiromasa MATUMOTO Address: 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan 3. Nature of conveyance: □Merger ☐ Security Agreement □Change of Name Country (if other than USA): JAPAN □ Other _____ Execution Date: March 18, 1997, respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08-809 409
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 18, 1997 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) concurrently filed herewith Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Number of applications 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence and patents involved: one (1) concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 E PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. 1667 K Street Washington, D.C. 20006 8. Deposit account number: 16-1150 (A copy of this page is attached) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 24, 1997 Suanu Joseph V. Colaianni Signature Reg. No. 20,019 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet:

> PATENT REEL: 010549 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Yukio TANIGAWA and Hiromasa MATUMOTO,

citizens of Japan by ASAHI KASEI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Yukio TANIGAWA and Hiromasa MATUMOTO,

do hereby sell and assign to said ASAHI KASEI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

theix successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to "PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION OF POLYOXYMETHYLENE"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extentions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASAHI KASEI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

show Successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASAHI KASEI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA.

Signed on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

RECORDED: 04/24/1997

	INVENTORS (発明者フルネームサイン)	Date Signed (署名日)	Witnesses (立会人サイン)
1)	Yukio Tanigawa (Yukio TANISAWA)	March 18, 1997	Hidehi nakamura
			Keiji Qmamura
2)	Hiromasa Matumoto (Hiromasa MATUMOTO)	March 18, 1997	Neiji Qmamura
3)	()		
4)			
	()		
5)	()		
6)			
	(
7)			
8)	,		
-,			

PATENT REEL: 010549 FRAME: 0294